


St. Nr. Name Verein JG Zeit GW

109 Ihle David BSC Wolfertschwenden 12 01:13 1 . . . . . . . .
146 Feige Fiete FC Ohmstede 12 01:15 2 . . . . . . . .
103 Lutz Jonas SV Hammerschmiede 12 01:17 3 . . . . . . . .
115 Gäble Luis SV Steinheim 12 01:18 4 . . . . . . . .
154 Kolb Beat SC Kempten 13 01:19 5 . . . . . . . .
160 Hederich Lina SC Kempten 12 01:20 6 . . . . . . . .
104 Lutz Marie SV Hammerschmiede 14 01:23 7 . . . . . . . .
113 Endres Niklas TSV Ottobeuren 12 01:24 8 . . . . . . . .
157 Beer Elisa SC Kempten 12 01:25 9 . . . . . . . .
167 Höge Moritz TV Bad Grönenbach 12 01:26 10 . . . . . . . .
110 Lerchenmüller Philipp TV Bad Grönenbach 12 01:28 11 . . . . . . . .
151 Besler Antonia SC Kempten 12 01:29 12 . . . . . . . .
158 Schneider Ida SC Kempten 12 01:30 13 . . . . . . . .
112 Häring Luise TSV Ottobeuren 12 01:31 14 . . . . . . . .
147 Feige Claas FC Ohmstede 14 01:38 15 . . . . . . . .
171 Kaller Valentin TV Bad Grönenbach 14 01:39 16 . . . . . . . .
100 Burkhardt Lukas Kempten 13 01:40 17 . . . . . . . .
170 Wilhelm David kein Verein 14 01:41 18 . . . . . . . .
169 Gäble Emil SV Steinheim 16 01:43 19 . . . . . . . .
114 Schmidt Mika SV Steinheim 15 01:53 20 . . . . . . . .
163 Kracker Nick kein Verein 14 01:56 21 . . . . . . . .
111 Häring Greta TSV Ottobeuren 16 01:57 22 . . . . . . . .
105 Lutz Leo SV Hammerschmiede 16 02:12 23 . . . . . . . .
168 Höge Pia TV Bad Grönenbach 15 02:28 24 . . . . . . . .
106 Wassermann Mia TV Bad Grönenbach 15 02:29 25 . . . . . . . .
116 Geiger Theresa TV Bad Grönenbach 15 03:07 26 . . . . . . . .
107 Wassermann Elisa TV Bad Grönenbach 17 03:08 27 . . . . . . . .

Xaver-Höger-Gedächtnislauf
Bad Grönenbach

26. Juli 2019
T e i l n e h m e r l i s t e    Bambini    350 m



St. Nr. Name Verein JG Zeit GW U14m U12m U10m

122 Pfister Luis TSV Ottobeuren 06 05:43 1 1 . . . . . . .
124 Schmidt Ole SV Steinheim 10 06:22 2 . . 1 . . . . .
162 Dolpp Tobias BSC Wolfertschwenden 09 06:28 3 . 1 . . . . . .
125 Klinger Yannick SV Steinheim 09 06:35 4 . 2 . . . . . .
127 Honold Simon TV Bad Grönenbach 10 06:59 5 . . 2 . . . . .
161 Hederich Björn Ole SC Kempten 07 07:04 6 2 . . . . . . .
123 Ouro Sevea Amin SV Steinheim 11 07:09 7 . . 3 . . . . .
175 Urbanczyk Franio SG Allgäuer Tor 10 07:10 8 . . 4 . . . . .
118 Ihle Hannes TV Bad Grönenbach 10 07:11 9 . . 5 . . . . .
172 Kaller Raphael TV Bad Grönenbach 10 07:14 10 . . 6 . . . . .
159 Schneider Jakob SC Kempten 08 07:16 11 . 3 . . . . . .
152 Heinrich Jonas SC Kempten 08 07:17 12 . 4 . . . . . .
155 Beer Kilian SC Kempten 09 07:18 13 . 5 . . . . . .
119 Häring Moritz TSV Ottobeuren 10 07:20 14 . . 7 . . . . .
164 Kracker Noah TV Bad Grönenbach 10 07:21 15 . . 8 . . . . .
165 Büchner Lukas SG Frankfurt Nied. 11 07:22 16 . . 9 . . . . .
121 Thomas Christian TSV Ottobeuren 09 07:36 17 . 6 . . . . . .
120 Mayer Max TSV Ottobeuren 11 07:43 18 . . 10 . . . . .
126 Gestle Lucas TV Bad Grönenbach 09 09:31 19 . 7 . . . . . .

St. Nr. Name Verein JG Zeit GW U14w U12w U10w

136 Wilhelm Julia TSV Ottobeuren 06 06:09 1 1 . . . . . . .
148 Fakler Lena SC Kempten 08 06:52 2 . 1 . . . . . .
130 Wilhelm Anna TSV Ottobeuren 10 07:02 3 . . 1 . . . . .
133 Gradauer Emily TSV Ottobeuren 09 07:15 4 . 2 . . . . . .
135 Geppert Sara TSV Ottobeuren 08 07:24 5 . 3 . . . . . .
141 Lerchenmüller Luisa TV Bad Grönenbach 09 07:26 6 . 4 . . . . . .
137 Gäble Hanna SV Steinheim 09 07:31 7 . 5 . . . . . .
140 Geiger Sarah TV Bad Grönenbach 09 07:34 8 . 6 . . . . . .
132 Heinzmann Tabita TSV Ottobeuren 11 07:38 9 . . 2 . . . . .
150 Besler Magdalena SC Kempten 10 07:40 10 . . 3 . . . . .
138 Ouro Sevea Safiya SV Steinheim 09 07:41 11 . 7 . . . . . .
153 Kolb Maxima SC Kempten 09 07:45 12 . 8 . . . . . .
142 Wilhelm Hanna TV Bad Grönenbach 11 07:49 13 . . 4 . . . . .
143 Krause Emilia TV Bad Grönenbach 09 07:55 14 . 9 . . . . . .
131 Geppert Ines TSV Ottobeuren 10 08:02 15 . . 5 . . . . .
134 Mayer Julia TSV Ottobeuren 09 08:07 16 . 10 . . . . . .
129 Grömminger Lena TV Bad Grönenbach 09 08:17 17 . 11 . . . . . .
128 Bosch Clara TV Bad Grönenbach 10 08:18 18 . . 6 . . . . .
139 Tschiesche Greta TSV Durach Abt. Leichtathletik10 08:35 19 . . 7 . . . . .
173 Scheerbaum Melissa TSV Marktoberdorf 10 08:53 20 . . 8 . . . . .
156 Boneberg Anna SC Kempten 10 08:54 21 . . 9 . . . . .
145 Gerber Katja TV Bad Grönenbach 10 09:19 22 . . 10 . . . . .
149 Fakler Pia SC Kempten 10 09:40 23 . . 11 . . . . .
174 Miller Johanna TV Bad Grönenbach 11 09:45 24 . . 12 . . . . .
144 Renz Alina TV Bad Grönenbach 11 09:47 25 . . 13 . . . . .
166 Höge Hanna TV Bad Grönenbach 10 10:59 26 . . 14 . . . . .

E r g e b n i s l i s t e    Schülerinnen    U14, U12, U10     1,5 km

Xaver-Höger-Gedächtnislauf
Bad Grönenbach

26. Juli 2019
E r g e b n i s l i s t e    Schüler    U14, U12, U10     1,5 km



St. Nr. Name Verein JG Zeit GW U20m U18m U16m

278 Rausch Patrick SC Kempten 01 22:18 1 1 . . . . . . .
200 Fensterer Paul TV Memmingen 01 23:39 2 2 . . . . . . .
273 Gaukstern Julian TV Memmingen 03 23:42 3 . 1 . . . . . .
201 Amon Max SSV Wildpoldsried 04 24:13 4 . . 1 . . . . .
269 David Tommy TV Bad Grönenbach 05 24:58 5 . . 2 . . . . .
266 Frey Paul TSV Ottobeuren 05 25:29 6 . . 3 . . . . .

St. Nr. Name Verein JG Zeit GW U20w U18w U16w

202 Körner Katharina SSV Wildpoldsried 05 23:35 1 . . 1 . . . . .

E r g e b n i s l i s t e     weibliche Jugend    U20, U18, U16     5 km

Xaver-Höger-Gedächtnislauf
Bad Grönenbach

26. Juli 2019
E r g e b n i s l i s t e    männliche Jugend    U20, U18, U16     5 km



St. Nr. Name Verein/Team JG Zeit GW HL

204 Saitner Martin The Walking Mad 85 19:18 1 . . 1 . . .
205 Merz Daniel The Walking Mad 89 19:46 2 . . 2 . . .
226 Saitner Simon The Walking Mad 87 20:14 3 . . 3 . . .
267 Büchner Jan SG Frankfurt Nied. 07 21:02 4 . . 4 . . .
224 Hoffbauer Mischa Neusäß Running Star 72 21:12 5 . . 5 . . .
275 Schenkel Sebastian Team Bombe 86 21:28 6 . . 6 . . .
232 Wiedenmann Martin Sportzentrum Woringen 66 21:33 7 . . 7 . . .
223 Merkens Patrick KTO engineering 90 21:41 8 . . 8 . . .
227 Ihle Walter Bad Grönenbach 70 22:00 9 . . 9 . . .
203 Endres Luca TV Bad Grönenbach 06 22:01 10 . . 10 . . .
256 Steiner Peter Peters Laufseite 67 22:02 11 . . 11 . . .
280 Hofmann Daniel SC Kempten 97 22:03 12 . . 12 . . .
265 Geiger Felix TV Bad Grönenbach 07 22:04 13 . . 13 . . .
272 Schrom Michael The Walking Mad 85 22:20 14 . . 14 . . .
221 Zettler Andreas TV 1858 Kaufbeuren e.V. 87 22:30 15 . . 15 . . .
277 Just Tina TV Memmingen 98 22:32 16 . . 16 . . .
259 Andreas-Tschiesche Peter TSV Durach Abt. Leichtathletik 65 22:46 17 . . 17 . . .
220 Zengerle Leonhard Feuerwehr+First Responder Bad Grönenbach00 22:54 18 . . 18 . . .
253 Ranz Jürgen SV Steinheim 75 22:59 19 . . 19 . . .
222 Amman Harald Sportzentrum Woringen 70 23:29 20 . . 20 . . .
238 Ciesla Christian pester pac automation 81 24:01 21 . . 21 . . .
240 Läufle Marc pester pac automation 92 24:03 22 . . 22 . . .
276 Hermann Albert Sportzentrum Woringen 64 24:12 23 . . 23 . . .
213 Keim Jannik Feuerwehr+First Responder Bad Grönenbach05 24:16 24 . . 24 . . .
242 Uhlemayr Bernd pester pac automation 93 24:17 25 . . 25 . . .
241 Dalla Torre Mario pester pac automation 88 24:27 26 . . 26 . . .
258 Sahler Robert The Walking Mad 60 24:37 27 . . 27 . . .
239 Kaller Jochen pester pac automation 79 24:52 28 . . 28 . . .
274 Heinrichs Wolfgang Peters Laufseite 64 25:15 29 . . 29 . . .
247 Schugg Reiner pester pac automation 85 25:16 30 . . 30 . . .
212 Endres Hubert Feuerwehr+First Responder Bad Grönenbach98 25:25 31 . . 31 . . .
233 Sengele Simon Eiscafe Venezia Leutkirch 81 25:49 32 . . 32 . . .
216 Stahl Lena Feuerwehr+First Responder Bad Grönenbach98 26:07 33 . . 33 . . .
214 Stahl Thomas Feuerwehr+First Responder Bad Grönenbach68 26:08 34 . . 34 . . .
257 Felk Anne Peters Laufseite 53 26:31 35 . . 35 . . .
211 McDonald Kerstin Feuerwehr+First Responder Bad Grönenbach80 26:50 36 . . 36 . . .
210 McDonald Tim Feuerwehr+First Responder Bad Grönenbach78 27:27 37 . . 37 . . .
218 Klemp Johannes Feuerwehr+First Responder Bad Grönenbach00 27:45 38 . . 38 . . .
217 Grau Martin Feuerwehr+First Responder Bad Grönenbach02 27:46 39 . . 39 . . .
228 Grampe Siegfried SV Steinheim 62 28:14 40 . . 40 . . .
231 Wiedenmann Birgit Sportzentrum Woringen 67 28:32 41 . . 41 . . .
215 Brandes Volker Feuerwehr+First Responder Bad Grönenbach69 28:38 42 . . 42 . . .
225 Gschwind Andreas Bad Grönenbach 64 28:48 43 . . 43 . . .
268 Dürr Esther SG Frankfurt Nied. 74 29:48 44 . . 44 . . .
261 Klinger Sabine pester pac automation 70 30:01 45 . . 45 . . .
248 Honold Tanja pester pac automation 77 30:05 46 . . 46 . . .
209 Schaub Florian Feuerwehr+First Responder Bad Grönenbach84 30:11 47 . . 47 . . .
263 Zerbst Désireé Multivac 92 30:13 48 . . 48 . . .
262 Kuhn Melanie Multivac 85 30:14 49 . . 49 . . .
243 Praschl Nadine pester pac automation 92 30:15 50 . . 50 . . .

Xaver-Höger-Gedächtnislauf
Bad Grönenbach

26. Juli 2019
E r g e b n i s l i s t e     Hobbylauf     5 km



St. Nr. Name Verein/Team JG Zeit GW HL

Xaver-Höger-Gedächtnislauf
Bad Grönenbach

26. Juli 2019
E r g e b n i s l i s t e     Hobbylauf     5 km

206 Blank Diana The Walking Mad 91 30:17 51 . . 51 . . .
270 Schön Judith TV Bad Grönenbach 66 30:20 52 . . 52 . . .
235 Schneider Sascha kein Verein 84 30:56 53 . . 53 . . .
279 Fischer Adolf TC Ellenberg 43 31:14 54 . . 54 . . .
252 Sochor Sigrun pester pac automation 64 32:09 55 . . 55 . . .
251 Heinz Franziska pester pac automation 95 32:47 56 . . 56 . . .
254 Wollsdorf Günter Memmingen 51 32:48 57 . . 57 . . .
255 Apolinario Paulo Peters Laufseite 77 33:24 58 . . 58 . . .
244 Veit Sonja pester pac automation 65 34:23 59 . . 59 . . .
250 Faber Linus pester pac automation 08 35:28 60 . . 60 . . .
249 Faber Holger pester pac automation 83 35:32 61 . . 61 . . .
230 Fühner Karin Wir laufen 2019 75 35:54 62 . . 62 . . .
229 Fühner Roland Wir laufen 2019 74 35:56 63 . . 63 . . .
271 Kerler Bernhard TV Bad Grönenbach 60 36:22 64 . . 64 . . .
246 Rau Monika pester pac automation 94 37:20 65 . . 65 . . .
219 Endres Johannes Feuerwehr+First Responder Bad Grönenbach67 41:09 66 . . 66 . . .
264 Schröder Siegfried SV Weiler 38 42:53 67 . . 67 . . .



St. Nr. Name Verein/Team JG Zeit PLATZ ANZ

238 Ciesla Christian pester pac automation 81 24:01 1 15 . . . . .
240 Läufle Marc pester pac automation 92 24:03 . . . . . . .
242 Uhlemayr Bernd pester pac automation 93 24:17 . . . . . . .
241 Dalla Torre Mario pester pac automation 88 24:27 . . . . . . .
239 Kaller Jochen pester pac automation 79 24:52 . . . . . . .
247 Schugg Reiner pester pac automation 85 25:16 . . . . . . .
261 Klinger Sabine pester pac automation 70 30:01 . . . . . . .
248 Honold Tanja pester pac automation 77 30:05 . . . . . . .
243 Praschl Nadine pester pac automation 92 30:15 . . . . . . .
252 Sochor Sigrun pester pac automation 64 32:09 . . . . . . .
251 Heinz Franziska pester pac automation 95 32:47 . . . . . . .
244 Veit Sonja pester pac automation 65 34:23 . . . . . . .
250 Faber Linus pester pac automation 08 35:28 . . . . . . .
249 Faber Holger pester pac automation 83 35:32 . . . . . . .
246 Rau Monika pester pac automation 94 37:20 . . . . . . .

Gesamtzeit der ersten 3: 01:12:21

220 Zengerle Leonhard Feuerwehr+First Responder Bad Grönenbach00 22:54 2 12 . . . . .
213 Keim Jannik Feuerwehr+First Responder Bad Grönenbach05 24:16 . . . . . . .
212 Endres Hubert Feuerwehr+First Responder Bad Grönenbach98 25:25 . . . . . . .
216 Stahl Lena Feuerwehr+First Responder Bad Grönenbach98 26:07 . . . . . . .
214 Stahl Thomas Feuerwehr+First Responder Bad Grönenbach68 26:08 . . . . . . .
211 McDonald Kerstin Feuerwehr+First Responder Bad Grönenbach80 26:50 . . . . . . .
210 McDonald Tim Feuerwehr+First Responder Bad Grönenbach78 27:27 . . . . . . .
218 Klemp Johannes Feuerwehr+First Responder Bad Grönenbach00 27:45 . . . . . . .
217 Grau Martin Feuerwehr+First Responder Bad Grönenbach02 27:46 . . . . . . .
215 Brandes Volker Feuerwehr+First Responder Bad Grönenbach69 28:38 . . . . . . .
209 Schaub Florian Feuerwehr+First Responder Bad Grönenbach84 30:11 . . . . . . .
219 Endres Johannes Feuerwehr+First Responder Bad Grönenbach67 41:09 . . . . . . .

Gesamtzeit der ersten 3: 01:12:35

204 Saitner Martin The Walking Mad 85 19:18 3 6 . . . . .
205 Merz Daniel The Walking Mad 89 19:46 . . . . . . .
226 Saitner Simon The Walking Mad 87 20:14 . . . . . . .
272 Schrom Michael The Walking Mad 85 22:20 . . . . . . .
258 Sahler Robert The Walking Mad 60 24:37 . . . . . . .
206 Blank Diana The Walking Mad 91 30:17 . . . . . . .

Gesamtzeit der ersten 3: 00:59:18

256 Steiner Peter Peters Laufseite 67 22:02 4 4 . . . . .
274 Heinrichs Wolfgang Peters Laufseite 64 25:15 . . . . . . .
257 Felk Anne Peters Laufseite 53 26:31 . . . . . . .
255 Apolinario Paulo Peters Laufseite 77 33:24 . . . . . . .

Gesamtzeit der ersten 3: 01:13:48

232 Wiedenmann Martin Sportzentrum Woringen 66 21:33 4 4 . . . . .
222 Amman Harald Sportzentrum Woringen 70 23:29 . . . . . . .
276 Hermann Albert Sportzentrum Woringen 64 24:12 . . . . . . .
231 Wiedenmann Birgit Sportzentrum Woringen 67 28:32 . . . . . . .

Gesamtzeit der ersten 3: 01:09:14

Xaver-Höger-Gedächtnislauf
Bad Grönenbach

26. Juli 2019
E r g e b n i s l i s t e     Teamlauf     5 km



St. Nr. Name Verein/Team JG Zeit PLATZ ANZ

Xaver-Höger-Gedächtnislauf
Bad Grönenbach

26. Juli 2019
E r g e b n i s l i s t e     Teamlauf     5 km

203 Endres Luca TV Bad Grönenbach 06 22:01 4 4 . . . . .
265 Geiger Felix TV Bad Grönenbach 07 22:04 . . . . . . .
270 Schön Judith TV Bad Grönenbach 66 30:20 . . . . . . .
271 Kerler Bernhard TV Bad Grönenbach 60 36:22 . . . . . . .

Gesamtzeit der ersten 3: 01:14:25

227 Ihle Walter Bad Grönenbach 70 22:00 5 2 . . . . .
225 Gschwind Andreas Bad Grönenbach 64 28:48 . . . . . . .

263 Zerbst Désireé Multivac 92 30:13 5 2 . . . . .
262 Kuhn Melanie Multivac 85 30:14 . . . . . . .

267 Büchner Jan SG Frankfurt Nied. 07 21:02 5 2 . . . . .
268 Dürr Esther SG Frankfurt Nied. 74 29:48 . . . . . . .

253 Ranz Jürgen SV Steinheim 75 22:59 5 2 . . . . .
228 Grampe Siegfried SV Steinheim 62 28:14 . . . . . . .

230 Fühner Karin Wir laufen 2019 75 35:54 5 2 . . . . .
229 Fühner Roland Wir laufen 2019 74 35:56 . . . . . . .



St. Nr. Name Verein JG Zeit GW U18m U20m HKL M30 M35 M40 M45 M50 M55 M60 M65 M70

36 Adelwarth Robin TV Erkheim 98 00:33:46 1 . . 1 . . . . . . . . .
13 Ritter Tobias FC Ebershausen 99 00:35:09 2 . . 2 . . . . . . . . .
9 Langer Thomas LG Allgäu 69 00:36:33 3 . . . . . . . 1 . . . .

80 Diemer Peter LG Allgäu 73 00:37:04 4 . . . . . . 1 . . . . .
93 Mohamed Mussa LG Allgäu 88 00:37:42 5 . . . 1 . . . . . . . .
41 Conrath Kevin pester pac automation 89 00:38:08 6 . . . 2 . . . . . . . .
32 Feneberg Theo Wir laufen 2019 69 00:38:38 7 . . . . . . . 2 . . . .
81 Hörmann Maximilian Dietmansried 86 00:39:35 8 . . . 3 . . . . . . . .
92 Seeberger Markus LG Allgäu 70 00:39:54 9 . . . . . . 2 . . . . .
1 Burkhardt Christian Kempten 87 00:40:02 10 . . . 4 . . . . . . . .

84 Walter Engelbert FC Ebershausen 58 00:40:08 11 . . . . . . . . . 1 . .
86 Stark Flori Linksläufer 81 00:41:03 12 . . . . 1 . . . . . . .
48 Freundschig Hilmar kein Verein 66 00:41:30 13 . . . . . . . 3 . . . .
10 Klotz Dieter Legau 72 00:41:50 14 . . . . . . 3 . . . . .
21 Hailer Manfred Laufsport Saukel 64 00:41:51 15 . . . . . . . . 1 . . .
39 Lauterbach Thomas TSV Ottobeuren 74 00:41:57 16 . . . . . . 4 . . . . .
90 Netzer Franz TSV Aitrang 60 00:42:00 17 . . . . . . . . 2 . . .
6 Schöler René RC1898 Radeberg 68 00:42:03 18 . . . . . . . 4 . . . .

34 Motz Christian LG Allgäu 60 00:42:47 19 . . . . . . . . 3 . . .
2 Boehm Andreas Cape Coral, Florida, USA 58 00:43:01 20 . . . . . . . . . 2 . .

37 Scheerbaum Jörg RSC AUTO BROSCH Kempten 79 00:43:06 21 . . . . . 1 . . . . . .
85 Hörner Edwin TV Boos 58 00:43:10 22 . . . . . . . . . 3 . .
47 Klären Sebastian kein Verein 82 00:43:31 23 . . . . 2 . . . . . . .
19 Wegmann Frank Ziegelberg 90 00:43:45 24 . . 3 . . . . . . . . .
33 Kloska Martin Sportzentrum Woringen 69 00:43:46 25 . . . . . . . 5 . . . .
38 Häring Peter TSV Ottobeuren 89 00:43:56 26 . . . 5 . . . . . . . .
66 Schreiber Jörg Wir laufen 2019 63 00:44:28 27 . . . . . . . . 4 . . .
35 Kraus Ernst FC Ebershausen 57 00:44:34 28 . . . . . . . . . 4 . .
23 Brock Peter Wir laufen 2019 72 00:44:46 29 . . . . . . 5 . . . . .
12 Bachthaler Gerhard Deisenhausen-Bleichen 59 00:44:51 30 . . . . . . . . . 5 . .
44 Zandner Sebastian Multivac 87 00:45:38 31 . . . 6 . . . . . . . .
45 Groborsch Richard Multivac 83 00:45:56 32 . . . . 3 . . . . . . .
87 Aigner Peter kein Verein 68 00:45:58 33 . . . . . . . 6 . . . .
42 Klinger Andreas pester pac automation 68 00:46:36 34 . . . . . . . 7 . . . .
11 Harzenetter Martin f+p - Gesund Bewegen 84 00:46:42 35 . . . . 4 . . . . . . .
22 Böttcher Dirk TV Memmingen 60 00:46:49 36 . . . . . . . . 5 . . .
83 Kleß Manfred Sportzentrum Woringen 73 00:46:57 37 . . . . . . 6 . . . . .
8 Dsiosa Frank SV Hertha Otze 70 00:47:01 38 . . . . . . 7 . . . . .

15 Ihle Alfred SV Ittelsburg 71 00:47:19 39 . . . . . . 8 . . . . .
43 Weiss Marco Kempten 76 00:47:48 40 . . . . . 2 . . . . . .
95 Konrad Siegfried TSV Behlingen-Ried 61 00:47:58 41 . . . . . . . . 6 . . .
16 Piecha Wolfram Memmingen 60 00:48:11 42 . . . . . . . . 7 . . .
20 Singer Klaus Sonntag halb 10 61 00:48:21 43 . . . . . . . . 8 . . .
91 Brader Klaus kein Verein 67 00:48:30 44 . . . . . . . 8 . . . .
77 Morgenländer Simpert Racing Team Igling 76 00:48:42 45 . . . . . 3 . . . . . .
40 Jakuttis Franz pester pac automation 86 00:49:01 46 . . . 7 . . . . . . . .
4 Methner Olaf TSV Bayer Dormagen 72 00:49:43 47 . . . . . . 9 . . . . .

89 Aßmann Manfred Obergünzburg 55 00:50:03 48 . . . . . . . . . 6 . .
18 Appel Michael LAV Römerschanze 72 00:50:33 49 . . . . . . 10 . . . . .
17 Schwarz Rupert Sonntag halb 10 57 00:50:36 50 . . . . . . . . . 7 . .
88 Brack Wolfgang SV Herlazhofen 49 00:51:49 51 . . . . . . . . . . . 1
14 Gromer Tobias KTO engineering 88 00:51:59 52 . . . 8 . . . . . . . .
25 Ernst Manfred Wir laufen 2019 72 00:52:45 53 . . . . . . 11 . . . . .
7 Fensterer Heiko TV Memmingen 70 00:53:31 54 . . . . . . 12 . . . . .

78 Gabler Christoph kein Verein 71 00:54:11 55 . . . . . . 13 . . . . .
28 Jentsch Frank Wir laufen 2019 79 00:54:15 56 . . . . . 4 . . . . . .
24 Brormann Markus Wir laufen 2019 78 00:54:22 57 . . . . . 5 . . . . . .
26 Hasenritter Dr. Holger Wir laufen 2019 72 00:54:38 58 . . . . . . 14 . . . . .
75 Geisenhofer Andreas pester pac automation 97 00:56:24 59 . . 4 . . . . . . . . .
27 Herzhoff Thomas Wir laufen 2019 85 00:57:19 60 . . . 9 . . . . . . . .
29 Mazur Wolfgang Wir laufen 2019 76 00:58:35 61 . . . . . 6 . . . . . .
94 Konopka Felix kein Verein 91 00:58:37 62 . . 5 . . . . . . . . .
82 Böhringer Ulrich TSV Wain 55 00:59:55 63 . . . . . . . . . 8 . .
5 Bosch Oliver TV Bad Grönenbach 64 01:00:02 64 . . . . . . . . 9 . . .

30 Rank Herbert Wir laufen 2019 78 01:01:22 65 . . . . . 7 . . . . . .
3 Preiss Detlef TV Bad Grönenbach 90 01:02:58 66 . . 6 . . . . . . . . .

79 König Werner SV Memmingerberg 48 01:05:04 67 . . . . . . . . . . . 2

Xaver-Höger-Gedächtnislauf
Bad Grönenbach

26. Juli 2019
E r g e b n i s l i s t e    M ä n n e r      10 km



St. Nr. Name Verein JG Zeit GW U18w U20w HKL W30 W35 W40 W45 W50 W55

70 Rommel Sophia TV Sontheim 98 00:39:58 1 . . 1 . . . . . .
72 Rauh Natalie Wir laufen 2019 97 00:41:43 2 . . 2 . . . . . .
67 Zabel Franziska Wir laufen 2019 99 00:45:39 3 . . 3 . . . . . .
71 Rauh Angelika Wir laufen 2019 66 00:46:07 4 . . . . . . . 1 .
69 Wittmann Christine Memmingen 64 00:48:18 5 . . . . . . . . 1
73 Mußotter Ilka pester pac automation 90 00:49:05 6 . . 4 . . . . . .
63 Müller Birgit Wir laufen 2019 83 00:50:11 7 . . . . 1 . . . .
49 Fischer Marlene TV Bad Grönenbach 70 00:50:59 8 . . . . . . 1 . .
52 Wege Silvia TV Bad Grönenbach 68 00:51:40 9 . . . . . . . 2 .
54 Weirather Elisabeth Memmingen 69 00:52:35 10 . . . . . . . 3 .
57 Fiener Tanja Wir laufen 2019 81 00:54:44 11 . . . . 2 . . . .
56 Angerer Regine Wir laufen 2019 72 00:54:46 12 . . . . . . 2 . .
62 Moddick Isabel Wir laufen 2019 87 00:55:10 13 . . . 1 . . . . .
64 Pauli Astrid Wir laufen 2019 75 00:55:14 14 . . . . . 1 . . .
55 Schwarz Brigitte Sonntag halb 10 61 00:55:28 15 . . . . . . . . 2
76 Kaltenbrunn Pia TV Memmingen 80 00:55:51 16 . . . . 3 . . . .
68 Martin Katja TV Bad Grönenbach 73 00:57:30 17 . . . . . . 3 . .
65 Rank Christiane Wir laufen 2019 87 01:01:23 18 . . . 2 . . . . .
61 Mayer Katharina Wir laufen 2019 84 01:02:20 19 . . . . 4 . . . .
50 Attenberger-Bosch Petra TV Bad Grönenbach 73 01:04:23 20 . . . . . . 4 . .
58 Gertheinrich Jana Wir laufen 2019 87 01:05:31 21 . . . 3 . . . . .
51 Schöler Doris Genussläufer 77 01:07:34 22 . . . . . 2 . . .
59 Hartmann Monika Wir laufen 2019 77 01:08:40 23 . . . . . 3 . . .

Xaver-Höger-Gedächtnislauf
Bad Grönenbach

26. Juli 2019
E r g e b n i s l i s t e    F r a u e n      10 km



St. Nr. Name Verein JG Zeit GW U18m U20m HKL M30 M35 M40 M45 M50

9 Langer Thomas LG Allgäu 69 00:36:33
80 Diemer Peter LG Allgäu 73 00:37:04
93 Mohamed Mussa LG Allgäu 88 00:37:42

Gesamt: 01:51:19 1

13 Ritter Tobias FC Ebershausen 99 00:35:09
84 Walter Engelbert FC Ebershausen 58 00:40:08
35 Kraus Ernst FC Ebershausen 57 00:44:34

Gesamt: 01:59:51 2

32 Feneberg Theo Wir laufen 2019 69 00:38:38
66 Schreiber Jörg Wir laufen 2019 63 00:44:28
23 Brock Peter Wir laufen 2019 72 00:44:46

Gesamt: 02:07:52 3

41 Conrath Kevin pester pac automation 89 00:38:08
42 Klinger Andreas pester pac automation 68 00:46:36
40 Jakuttis Franz pester pac automation 86 00:49:01

Gesamt: 02:13:45 4

25 Ernst Manfred Wir laufen 2019 72 00:52:45
28 Jentsch Frank Wir laufen 2019 79 00:54:15
24 Brormann Markus Wir laufen 2019 78 00:54:22

Gesamt: 02:41:22 5

26 Hasenritter Dr. Holger Wir laufen 2019 72 00:54:38
27 Herzhoff Thomas Wir laufen 2019 85 00:57:19
29 Mazur Wolfgang Wir laufen 2019 76 00:58:35

Gesamt: 02:50:32 6

Bad Grönenbach
Xaver-Höger-Gedächtnislauf

26. Juli 2019
E r g e b n i s l i s t e    M ä n n e r      10 km  Mannschaftswertung



St. Nr. Name Verein JG Zeit GW U18w U20w HKL W30 W35 W40 W45

72 Rauh Natalie Wir laufen 2019 97 00:41:43
67 Zabel Franziska Wir laufen 2019 99 00:45:39
71 Rauh Angelika Wir laufen 2019 66 00:46:07

Gesamt: 02:13:29 1

63 Müller Birgit Wir laufen 2019 83 00:50:11
57 Fiener Tanja Wir laufen 2019 81 00:54:44
56 Angerer Regine Wir laufen 2019 72 00:54:46

Gesamt: 02:39:41 2

49 Fischer Marlene TV Bad Grönenbach 70 00:50:59
52 Wege Silvia TV Bad Grönenbach 68 00:51:40
68 Martin Katja TV Bad Grönenbach 73 00:57:30

Gesamt: 02:40:09 3

62 Moddick Isabel Wir laufen 2019 87 00:55:10
64 Pauli Astrid Wir laufen 2019 75 00:55:14
65 Rank Christiane Wir laufen 2019 87 01:01:23

Gesamt: 02:51:47 4

61 Mayer Katharina Wir laufen 2019 84 01:02:20
58 Gertheinrich Jana Wir laufen 2019 87 01:05:31
59 Hartmann Monika Wir laufen 2019 77 01:08:40

Gesamt: 03:16:31 5

Xaver-Höger-Gedächtnislauf

26. Juli 2019
Bad Grönenbach

E r g e b n i s l i s t e    F r a u e n      10 km  Mannschaftswertung


